

J. Misc-17 of 2023

C.N.R No. WBEM01-001644-2023

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 04 dated 20.09.2023

Today is fixed for Order in presence of lawyer.

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Issue notice upon the O.P.'s.

Requisites has been filed for issuing notice upon the O.P.'s through court as well as Regd. Post with A/D.

Dealing Assistant to check and issue the same at once.

Fix 29.11.2023 for S/R and A/D.

To date for filling Postal Receipts and Postal Track Report showing service.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.